
 

 

 

 

                                     
 

                                       Updated:  12/7/23 

                                          GAME TIMES 

DATE   OPPONENT                 JV          VARSITY  

Fri. Dec. 8   South Houston - Scrimmage        5:30 p.m.    7:30 p.m. 
Sat. Dec. 9   Alumni Game           4:00 p.m. 
Tue. Dec. 12   @ Barbers Hill (Eagle Stadium) - Scrimmage       5:30 p.m.    7:30 p.m. 
Fri. Dec. 15   @ Galena Park (Dement Stadium) - Scrimmage      5:30 p.m.    7:30 p.m. 
Tue. Dec. 19   @ Memorial HS (Pasadena Memorial HS Stadium) - Scrimmage     5:30 p.m.    7:30 p.m. 
 

Thu. Jan. 4   Baytown Tournament (vs Scarborough @ Stallworth Stadium)     -------------    Noon 

Fri. Jan. 5   Baytown Tournament (vs Crosby @ Lee HS Field)      -------------    2:00 p.m. 
Sat. Jan. 6   Baytown Tournament (vs Porter @ Stallworth Stadium)     -------------    1:00 p.m. 
Tue. Jan. 9   Richmond Randle (Senior Night)           5:30 p.m.    7:30 p.m. 
Thu. Jan. 11   Clear Creek ISD Tournament (vs Clear Lake @ Clear Lake HS)     -------------    8:00 a.m. 
    Clear Creek ISD Tournament (vs B. Westbrook @ Clear Lake HS)  -------------    2:00 p.m. 
Fri. Jan. 12   Clear Creek ISD Tournament (vs Ball High @ Clear Lake HS)     -------------    9:00 a.m. 
Sat. Jan. 13   Clear Creek ISD Tournament (vs TBA)       -------------    TBA   
Thu. Jan. 18   Dayton Tournament (vs Lumberton @ Bronco Stadium)     2:30 p.m.    12:45 p.m. 
Fri. Jan. 19   Dayton Tournament (vs Porter @ Bronco Stadium)      Noon     11:30 a.m. 
Sat. Jan. 20   Dayton Tournament (vs Silsbee @ Bronco Stadium)          1:15 p.m.    3:15 p.m.  
 

Tue. Jan. 23   Manvel *                       5:30 p.m.          7:30 p.m. 
Fri. Jan. 26   @ LaPorte *          5:30 p.m.           7:30 p.m. 
Wed. Jan. 31   Ball High *          5:30 p.m.          7:30 p.m. 
Sat. Feb. 3   @ Angleton *                     10:00 a.m.         Noon 
Tue. Feb. 6   Friendswood *          5:30 p.m.    7:30 p.m. 
Fri. Feb. 9   @ Santa Fe *          5:30 p.m.    7:30 p.m. 
Tue. Feb. 13   DISTRICT OPEN DATE  
Fri. Feb. 16   @ Manvel * (Manvel HS Field)        5:30 p.m.    7:30 p.m. 
Tue. Feb. 20   LaPorte *          5:30 p.m.    7:30 p.m. 
Fri. Feb. 23   @ Ball High * (Spoor Field)         5:30 p.m.    7:30 p.m. 
Tue. Feb. 27   Angleton *          5:30 p.m.    7:30 p.m. 
Fri. March 1   @ Friendswood *          5:30 p.m.    7:30 p.m. 
Wed. March 6   Santa Fe *           5:30 p.m.    7:30 p.m. 
Sat. March 9   DISTRICT OPEN DATE 
================================================================================= 
 
Sat. March 23  District Certification Date                     Mon-Tue. April 1-2     Regional Quarterfinal Playoffs                     
Mon-Tue. March 25-26 Bi-District Playoffs           Fri-Sat. April 5-6        Regional Tournament @ Turner Stadium, Humble 
Thu-Sat. March 28-30 Area Playoffs          Wed-Sat. April 10-13  UIL State Tournament @ Birkelbach Field, Georgetown      
 

* = District 18-5A Game                                                          School Colors:  Orange & Black 
 

HEAD COACH – JERSON CARRASCO-MARTINEZ 
Assistant Coaches:  Ryan Welch & Jeremy Kauffman 

 

Athletic Director:  Leland Suvorvik      Superintendent:  Dr. Melissa Duarte 
Asst. Athletic Director:  Tony Willis     Principal:  Lincoln Hypolite 

Head Athletic Trainer:  John Hill 
Assistant Trainers:  Salvatore Malone & Theodora Tsakalakis 
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